ESC F01000004106
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 277973 5017647 AUTHORIZATION : P.J. Patricia Prints
COST LIMIT : 19444 ALSO ER DATE : July 26, 2001 8, 2.43.75 COST DER NO.5 : 277973-065 CUSTOMER NO.5 : 277973-065 CUSTOMER NO.5 : 5017647 Elizabeth Creamer, Legal Asst Bryan Cave Llp One Metropolitan Square 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 St. Louis, MO 63102-2750
FOREIGN FILINGS NAME: TALX CORPORATION
XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO) <b>BK</b> 5000045103558
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>XX</u> CERTIFIED COPY <u>XX</u> PLAIN STAMPED COPY <u>XX</u> CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSON: Sara Lea EXT# 1114

- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

-



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 1, 2001

SARA LEA CSC

SUBJECT: TALX CORPORATION Ref. Number: W01000017767

We have received your document for TALX CORPORATION and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained for the following:

Based upon information provided by the Florida Department of Revenue, pursuant to section 213.053(14), Florida Statutes, it appears that TALX CORPORATION has transacted business in Florida prior to submitting an "Application for Authority to Transact Business in Florida". The information received from the Florida Department of Revenue indicates April 1, 1994, as the initial date of transacting business in the State of Florida.

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$8165.00.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6917.

Gretchen Harvey Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 901A00044485

JUL 31 P



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

	ALX Corpor		EF.	Contra V	
wo	rds or abbrevi	ation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPA ations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that i partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)	NY", "CORPORATION" or t is a corporation instead of a	STATE STATE	
2. <sup>Mi</sup>	issouri	33.	05	<u> </u>	
2. (S	tate or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
4 7,	/6/71	5. Perpetua	1]		·· ·
··	(Date	of incorporation) (Duration: Y	ear corp. will ceas e to exist or "perp	etual")	-
6.	8/98				
(Da	ate first transac	ted business in Florida. If corporation has not transacted bu (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 at	siness in Florida, insert "upon qualificat nd 817.155, F.S.)	t ion.")	
7. <sup>11</sup>	850 Bormai	n Court, St. Louis, MO 63146			:
•		(Principal office address)			· _
18	850 Borman	Court, St. Louis, MO 63146			
q	ales and	(Current mailing address) installation of employee self-service			
	oftware		· · · ·	-	
8	(Purpose(	s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be ca	arried out in state of Florida)	<u> </u>	
	• •	eet address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box		e)	
9. N	ame and su		01 mui 210p 2001 <u></u> 1		
	Name:	Corporation Service Company	· · · · ·		
Offi	ce Address:	1201 Hays Street	<u>.</u>		, -
		Tallahassee , Flor	rida <u>32301</u>		. <u>.</u> .
		(City)	(Zip code)	,	
10	Registered	agent's acceptance:			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company	Laura R. Dunlap as its agent	,
(Registered agent's signature)	· · · · · ·	

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS	TALL F
Chairman: See attached officers/directors rider	
Address:	
	Fiq I D
Vice Chairman:	LOR 5
Address:	SIC N
Director	-
Director:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	
President: See attached officers/directors rider	
Address:	
Vice President:	
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Secretary:	<u> </u>
Address:	
Freasurer:	
Address:	······································
$\bigcap$	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional of	ficers and/or directors.
- Mult Atist	1
3	
(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12	2 of the application)

. .

## TALX CORPORATION

### OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

#### Directors

· · · · ·

William W. Canfield 1850 Borman Court St. Louis, MO 63146

Eugene M. Toombs 1850 Borman Court St. Louis, MO 63146

M. Steve Yoakum 1850 Borman Court St. Louis, MO 63146

### Officers

William W. Canfield, Chairman of the Board, President and CEO 1850 Borman Court St. Louis, MO 63146

Craig N. Cohen, Vice-President-Application Services and Software, CFO and Secretary 1850 Borman Court St. Louis, MO 63146

Thomas C. Werner, Assistant Secretary 1850 Borman Court St. Louis, MO 63146

Michael E. Smith, Vice President-Business Development 1850 Borman Court St. Louis, MO 63146

L. Keith Graves, Managing Director of Finance and Controller 1850 Borman Court St. Louis, MO 63146





was incorporated under the laws of this State on the 6th day of JULY, 1971, and is in good standing, having fully complied with all requirements of this office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, \_ I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 26th day of JULY, 2001.

Secretary of State

